ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC Address:1756 50th avenue, Lachine, Qc, Canada H8T 2V5

Date: 2024-07-17

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing SUBJECT: FCC Application for FCC ID:2AUHG-12FLPR-SP3 FRN:0028783116 ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Approve-IT, Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commissionrelated proceeding involving the equipment.

Approve-IT, Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Approve-IT, Inc. Address: 8011 34th Avenue South Suite 342 Bloomington, MN 55425 United States FRN :0027533835 Contact Person: Nathan Grinager Tel.: (651) 247-1678 Email: team@approve-it.net Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC	Signed on behalf of Approve-IT, Inc.
Meet Sym	Signature:
Name: Mathieu Sequin	Name: Nathan Grinager
Title: Engineering & oc Director	Title: Co-President
Date: 2024-07-17	Date: 2024-07-17